

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

May 21, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM HRDD-2024-041

CALL FOR APPLICATION FOR PRINCESS MAHA CHAKRI SIRINDHORN SCHOLARSHIP

To: Schools Division Superintendent Division of Sarangani

- 1. This has reference to Memorandum CO-EPS-05-1073, s. 2024-0818 titled **Princess Maha Chakri Sirindhorn Scholarship for 2024**, initiated by Her Royal Highness Princess Maha Chakri Sirindhorn and in collaboration with the Faculty of Tropical Medicine, Mahidol University.
- 2. The Princess Maha Chakri Sirindhorn Scholarship aims to provide opportunities for teachers or officials from participating countries to develop their capacities and leadership skills in health development in schools through a **one** (1) year Master of Science in Program in School Health (International Program) at the Faculty of Tropical Medicine, Mahidol University, Thailand.
- 3. For Region XII, there are two (2) schools with Collaborative Project on Children and Youth Development under the patronage of HRH Princess Maha Chakri Sirindhorn, to wit:
 - i. Datu Abdulla Tondog Elementary School, Sarangani Province
 - ii. Tokawal Elementary School, Sarangani Province
- 4. Teachers and officials from these two schools are eligible to apply for the said scholarship.
- 5. The scholarship covers the following:
 - i. Round-trip Flight Tickets
 - ii. Tuition Fee
 - iii. Health insurance for one (1) year duration of the study
 - iv. Monthly Accommodation/Allowance
 - v. Visa Fee
 - vi. Others: Education materials, expenses for thematic paper will be provided
- 6. Further, pre-travel allowance, incidental expenses, and other travel expenses (local travel) shall be covered by the local funds.
- 7. Deadline for applications and all required documents is on May 28, 2024.
- 8. Enclosed is the program briefer for more details and the application form.
- 9. For concerns and clarifications, contact Jodan F. Manua, EPS-II HRDD, through <u>jodan.manua@deped.gov.ph</u>.







Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org

Email: region12@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

10. For immediate dissemination.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Encl.: As stated Reference: As stated.

Allotment: PMCA Scholarship/ Local Funds

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects:

SCHOLARSHIP

 $\it JFM/HRDD/RM/CALL\ FOR\ APPLICATIONS\ FOR\ PRINCESS\ MAHA\ CHAKRI\ SIRINDHORN\ SCHOLARSHIP\ 043/May\ 21,\ 2024$







Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org
Email: region12@deped.gov.ph